

Order No.: **1999-OR-10**

Date: **December 29, 1999**

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS FEDERAL HOUSING FINANCE BOARD

Office of Finance Managing Director

Pursuant to the authority granted to me as the Chairman of the Federal Housing Finance Board (Finance Board) by Resolution Number 93-92 of the Board of Directors of the Finance Board, dated November 17, 1993, and the authority conferred by sections 2A(a)(3) and 2B(a)(1) of the Federal Home Loan Bank Act (12 U.S.C. §§ 1422a(a)(3) and 1422b(a)(1)):

John K. Darr is hereby authorized to continue to serve as the Managing Director of the Office of Finance subsequent to December 31, 1999, subject to the terms and conditions set forth in Resolution Number 98-64, dated December 21, 1998, until such time as the Board of Directors of the Finance Board acts to approve his appointment and compensation for calendar year 2000.

/s/ Bruce A. Morrison

Bruce A. Morrison
Chairman